December 2025 through January 2026 - Nissan continued discussions with NHTSA concerning the
proposed campaign.   

 

February 4, 2026 – In continued cooperation with NHTSA, Nissan decided to conduct a voluntary recall
campaign to remedy the potentially affected vehicles in the U.S. market.

 

Nissan has confirmed a total of three thousand one hundred and eleven (3,111) warranty claims related
to the subject condition.  Nissan is not aware of any accident or injuries related to the subject condition.

Related NHTSA Recall Number: 26VXXX

Description of Remedy

Remedy Type: Software, Inspect, Repair

Consumer Advisories: